chemengineering
Article
Interlayer Properties of In-Situ Oxidized Porous
Stainless Steel for Preparation of Composite
Pd Membranes
Laura Furones and David Alique *
Department of Chemical and Energy Technology, Chemical and Environmental Technology, Mechanical
Technology and Analytical Chemistry, Rey Juan Carlos University, C/Tulipán s/n, 28933 Móstoles, Spain;

(µm)
Tox
(◦C)
∆m/L
(g/m)
ε
(%)
dp
(µm)
Ra
(µm)
Elemental Composition EDAS
(wt % )
Fe Cr O
PSS-01 0.1 - - 21.5 3.5 11.8 63.3 17.0 0.0
PSS-01-550 0.1 550 1.5 15.7 3.1 9.4 61.2 16.1 7.5
PSS-01-600 0.1 600 5.8 7.3 2.1 9.0 61.0 13.5 11.4
PSS-01-650 0.1 650 7.4 5.7 1.7 8.9 59.2 10.6 19.9
PSS-01-700 0.1 700 19.2 1.4 0.6 6.5 75.5 1.2 23.3
PSS-02 0.2 - - 19.6 4.5 12.7 63.9 16.9 0.0
PSS-02-550 0.2 550 2.0 15.4 3.4 9.9 61.9 16.3 7.4
PSS-02-600 0.2 600 4.4 10.6 2.3 9.2 57.6 13.3 16.1
PSS-02-650 0.2 650 6.6 6.3 2.1 8.7 56.3 14.2 17.8
PSS-02-700 0.2 700 15.5 1.6 0.8 6.2 77.2 1.5 21.3
In order to complete the characterization of the modified supports, permeation experiments
with pure nitrogen and hydrogen at 400 ◦C and pressure differences ranged from 0.5 to 1.0 bar were
carried out (Table 2). In general, an increase of the oxidation temperature provokes a decrease in the
permeation capacity of the support. This drop is critical in case of using an oxidation temperature of